

SC No. 66/2024
STATE V. HARI SINGH
22.01.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. LAC for the accused.

Witnesses namely HC Vikas Kumar and Lakshmi, Record Clerk, RML Hospital are discharged after cross examination as PW4 and PW5.

According to Ld. Addl. PP, the opinion of a Neuro surgeon is required in this case. Medical Superintendent concerned is called upon to depute any Neuro Surgeon in this case for its speedy trial. The requisite summons be handed over to Lakshmi with directions to get the same served on next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **12.03.2025**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/22.01.2025

At this stage,

Sh. Atul Singh, Senior Resident, General Surgery Department, RML Hospital, Delhi is present.

Neither the counsel for the accused nor the accused is available.

Put up for PE on **12.03.2025**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/22.01.2025