

SC No. 66/2024
State v Hari Singh
FIR No. 256/2017
PS Naraina
U/s 307 IPC

04.06.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Hari Singh Sunar (through VC).
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for accused along with
Advocates Ms. Swati and Ms. Kajal Jadoun.

SI Raghubir Parsad in person along with Ms. Deepika Rana, sister
of victim.

Ms. Deepika Rana submits that her brother is currently residing in
Nepal and due to his illness he will not be able to come to Delhi for next two
months.

DO/ASI Mohanbhai Naginbhai is present. Ld. Addl. PP for State
submits that the document sought to be proven through this witness is in
Gujarati language and its translation is not on record and accordingly requested
that this witness be discharged unexamined for today.

Request allowed.

Summons sent to PWs HC Amit and Medical Superintendent, Dr.
RML Hospital, New Delhi have been received back duly served. However, none
appeared on their behalf.

Summons sent to PW HC Rakesh received back with the report that
he is on earned leaves for 12-14 days since 02.06.2025.

Let summons be issued to SHO PS Naraina with direction to
appear in person on **01.07.2025**.

Summons be also issued to complainant/injured/victim Sh. Chander Prakash through SHO concerned and Medical Superintendent, RML Hospital, New Delhi with request some other doctor on behalf of Dr. Abdul Qayum Khan and Dr. Monique Garg returnable on **05.08.2025**.

Now to come up on **01.07.2025** and **05.08.2025** for further proceedings and PE.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/04.06.2025

At 02.15 pm.

At this stage, Dr. Vishal Singh, Senior Resident, Dr. RML Hospital, Department of Neurosurgery has appeared.
He has been apprised of the next date of hearing.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/04.06.2025