

SC No. 66/2024
State vs Hari Singh
FIR No. 256/2017
PS Naraina
U/s 307 IPC

01.07.2025

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person with Ld. Legal Aid Counsel Sh. Manoj Kumar
and Advocates Ms. Suman Kathuria and Sh. Nishchal.

Summons issued to SHO PS Naraina, New Delhi received back
duly served but he is not present.

One SI Vikas has appeared from PS Naraina and informed that
SHO PS Naraina is on leave today.

Now to come up on **05.08.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/01.07.2025

At 12.15 pm.

At this stage Inspector Deepak Sharma from PS Naraina has
appeared on behalf of SHO PS Naraina and he has been apprised about the facts
of the case and the next date of hearing.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/01.07.2025